2017 programme of events

January - Harlaxton College
Thursday 27th April - Oak Field School NG8 3HW 2pm
Saturday 29th April - Newark Market Square 11am
Monday 1st May - Robin Hood Statue 5:20am
Monday 8th May — Crown Inn, Beeston NG9 1FY 8pm
Saturday 13th May - JMO Day of Dance, Leicester
Monday 15th May — Sir John Borlase Warren NG7 3GD 8pm
Monday 22rd May — Canal House, Nottingham NG1 7EH - 8pm
Monday 5th June — Carpenters Arms, Dale Abbey DE7 4PP 8pm;

Royal Oak, Ockbrook DE72 3SE 9pm
Monday 12th June — Boat and Horses, Beeston NG9 1LP 8pm;

Starr Inn, Beeston NG9 1FX 9pm
Monday 19th June — White Lion Kimberley NG16 2PQ
8pm,;

Dewdrop Inn llkeston DE7 5TE 9pm
Monday 26th June — White Lion, Rempstone LE12 6RH
8pm
Monday 3rd July — The White Lion Inn Bramcote NG9 3HH
- 8pm
Monday 10th July — Trip to Jerusalem - 8pm - NG1 6AD
Thursday 20th July: Plough, Normanton - 8pm - NG12 5N
Monday 24th July — Spanish Bar, llkeston - 8pm - DE7 5Q
Monday 31st July — The Castle. Nottingham NG1 6AA 8pm;

Bell Inn, Nottingham NG1 6HL 9pm

Monday 7th August - TBC
Saturday 9th September Ripley Day of Dance
September - Harlaxton College
October: Robin Hood Beer Fesitval, Nottingham Castle
Tuesday 26th December: Bottesford Duck Race

Always check before attending. [Printed 14 April 2017]

Foresters
Morris Men

The Foresters Morris Men are
based at Nottingham in the UK,
near to Sherwood Forest, and so
we have Robin Hood as our logo.
The club was formed in 1952,
and was the first morris side in
Nottingham. It is still the best!

We dance the dawn on 1st May
every year by the statue of Robin
Hood adjacent to Nottingham Castle
entrance. Dawn is at about 5.25 a.m.
at that time of year! Our friends the
Greenwood Step Clog dancers always
join us; other morris dancers would be
welcome.

We perform a local Plough Play
on Plough Monday and at shows
each year (funds permitting) at
Nottingham Castle Museum. Plough plays are an English tradition unique

to the East Midlands, and are mumming plays performed traditionally on
Plough Monday (the first Monday
after Twelfth Night). We also perform
another Mumming play which includes
the character “King George” at events
related to St George’s day.

We enjoy singing traditional English
unaccompanied songs when the
opportunity arises, with our nationally
renowned singer Ken.

At the end of each season we donate
the money we have collected to local
charities.
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